

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2012

SHRI LAWRENCE MARTIN D'COSTA
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S AND
ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. FATIMA BRAGANZA AND ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. A. D. Bhobe, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 14th March, 2012

P.C:

Heard Mr. Bhobe, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants.

Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on
4/4/2012.

F. M. REIS, J.

ap/-