



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.6 OF 2012

LAWRENCE MARTIN D'COSTA (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S AND ANR.,
Versus

... APPELLANTS

FATIMA BRAGANZA AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms Sweta Parulekar, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms Sulekha Kamat, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 22nd August, 2025

P.C.:

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 seek time as she state that she is unable to establish contact with the client and she is not even aware whether respondent No.1 is alive. This submission is strongly contested by the learned counsel for the appellants, as he would submit that according to his clients, respondent No.1 is very much alive, and he shall make an attempt to furnish the address or contact number of respondent No.1 to the learned counsel so that she can obtain instructions on the next date of hearing.

Renotify to 12.09.2025.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.