



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.6 OF 2012

LAWRENCE MARTIN D'COSTA (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S AND ANR., ... APPELLANTS
Versus
FATIMA BRAGANZA AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellants.
None appears for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED :- 21st January, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms A. Fernandes, learned counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that Respondent No.1 is duly served. However, none appears for Respondent No.1 today.
2. Ms Sulekha Kamat, learned counsel appears for Respondent No.2.
3. Registry to correct the name of the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 on the cause list.
4. Stand over to 24th February, 2026, for further consideration.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.