



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.6 OF 2012

LAWRENCE MARTIN D'COSTA (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S AND ANR., ... APPELLANT
Versus
FATIMA BRAGANZA AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellants.
None appears for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 10th April, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel Ms. S. Kamat for Respondent No. 2. She submits that she is withdrawing her appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in the matter.
2. Advocate Mr. S. Polle, has put in his appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.
3. In view thereof, learned counsel Ms. S. Kamat is discharged from the proceedings.
4. List the matter on 17.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.